

**STATE OF FLORIDA  
LAND AND WATER ADJUDICATORY COMMISSION**

**PUTNAM COUNTY  
ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL, INC.,**

Petitioner,

vs.

FLWAC Case No. WMD-09-005

**ST. JOHNS RIVER  
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT,**

Respondent.

\_\_\_\_\_ /

---

**REQUEST FOR REVIEW OF A FINAL ORDER OF THE ST.  
JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT**

---

---

**TOHOPEKALIGA WATER AUTHORITY'S ANSWER BRIEF IN  
SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER  
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT**

---

Segundo J. Fernandez, Esq.  
Timothy P. Atkinson, Esq.  
Oertel, Fernandez, Bryant & Atkinson, P.A.  
Post Office Box 1110  
Tallahassee, FL 32302  
Telephone: (850) 521-0700

**COUNSEL FOR  
TOHOPEKALIGA WATER AUTHORITY**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

INTRODUCTION ..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS ..... 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT ..... 3

FLWAC STANDARD ON REQUEST FOR REVIEW ..... 4

ARGUMENT ..... 5

I. The Commission Lacks the Legal Authority to Grant Petitioners  
Requested Relief ..... 5

II. The District’s Fourth Addendum is Consistent with Chapter 373, Florida  
Statutes. Because the Projects Would Use Water Sources That Meet the  
Definition of “Alternative Water Supplies” in Section 373.019(1), Florida  
Statutes ..... 7

A. The Plain and Ordinary Meaning of “Alternative Water Supplies” in  
Subsection 373.019(1) is Clear and No Resort to Rules of Statutory  
Construction is Needed ..... 9

B. The District’s Interpretation of Section 373.019(1) Is Reasonable and  
Should be Given Great Weight ..... 13

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ..... 15

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT REQUIREMENTS ..... 16

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

| <b><u>Cases</u></b>  | <b><u>Page</u></b> |
|--|--------------------|
| <u>Southeast Floating Docks, Inc. v. Auto-Owners Ins. Co.</u> ,<br>82 So. 3d 73, 78 (Fla. 2012).....   | 4                  |
| <u>Public Employees Relations Commission v. Dade City Police Benevolent<br/>Association</u> ,<br>467 So. 2d 987, 989 (Fla. 1985).....          | 4, 13              |
| <u>Suddath Van Lines v. Department of Environmental Protection</u> ,<br>668 So. 2d 209, 212-213 (Fla. 1st DCA 1996).....                       | 5, 13              |
| <u>Putnam County Environmental Council v. St. Johns River Water Management<br/>District</u> ,<br>136 So. 3d 766, 768 (Fla. 1st DCA 2014) ..... | 6                  |
| <u>Hill v. Davis</u> ,<br>70 So. 3d 572, 575–76 (Fla. 2011).....   | 9                  |
| <u>Forsythe v. Longboat Key Beach Erosion Control Dist.</u> ,<br>604 So. 2d 452, 454-55 (Fla. 1992) .....                                      | 9, 14              |
| <u>CGH Hosp., Ltd v. State, Agency for Health Care Admin.</u> ,<br>965 So. 2d 262, 266 (Fla. 1st DCA 2007) .....                               | 9                  |

**STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES**

|  |         |
|--|---------|
| Chapter 373, Florida Statutes.....             | passim  |
| Section 373.019(1), Florida Statutes.....      | passim  |
| Section 373.0363(2)(c), Florida Statutes ..... | 10      |
| Section 373.114(1)(a), Florida Statutes .....  | 4, 5    |
| Section 373.114(1)(b), Florida Statutes .....  | 3, 4, 5 |

|   |           |
|---|-----------|
| Section 373.114(1)(c), Florida Statutes .....   | 5         |
| Section 373.2234, Florida Statutes .....        | 10        |
| Section 373.707(8)(f)3., Florida Statutes.....  | 10        |
| Section 373.709, Florida Statutes .....         | 4, 10, 11 |
| Section 373.709(2)(a)2., Florida Statutes ..... | 10, 11    |
| Section 373.709(6)(e),Florida Statutes .....    | 10        |
